STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MR. PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **Senate Substitute for Substitute for HB 2007**, on page 287, in line 32, by striking "dredging project" and inserting "hydrosuction pilot program"; in line 34, by striking all after "sedimentation" and inserting "hydrosuction pilot program"; in line 39 by striking all before the period and inserting "hydrosuction pilot program";

Senator	